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Play-Off
2024/25 Play-Off. Match #1

Thursday, 29.05.2025, 15:30, Obolon-Arena, Kyiv. 19°C. Spectators: 1100

«Kudrivka» Kudrivka

1 : 2

«Vorskla» Poltava

37 Yashkov Anton (C)
91 Melnychuk Maksym
27 Shershen Mykhailo
69 Potimkov Yurii
99 Hahun Roman
19 Dumaniuk Artur
14 Matvieiev Kyrylo
8 Storchous Andrii
78 Rohozynskyi Valerii
9 Kozak Aleksandr
77 Liehostaiev Artem

Substitutes
1 Lopka Roman
17 Serdiuk Myroslav
90 Mamrosenko Ivan
39 Macheliuk Artem
6 Vechurko Mykola
45 Melnychenko Ivan
30 Tuzenko Danylo
88 Yevtushenko Oleksandr
23 Andrushchenko Maksym
35 Tepliakov Nikita
20 Svitiukha Denys
10 Lytovchenko Oleksii

Coach
Baranov Vasyl

7 Isenko Pavlo
29 Batsula Andriy
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
44 Khrypchuk Daniil
4 Perduta Ihor (C)
17 Salabai Anton
38 Cheliadin Artem
6 Skliar Oleksandr
11 Kane Ibrahim
10 Kulach Vladyslav
80 Ndukve Denys

Substitutes
1 Yushchyshyn Vadym
30 Nesterenko Ivan
23 Malysh Navin
42 Pasich Yevhenii
43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav

Coach
Maksymov Yuriy

Referee:
Panchyshyn Dmytro
Assistant 1:
Dumenko Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Povazhnyi Yaroslav
4th Official:
Zabroda Klym
Referee Observer:
Melnychuk Vasyl

VAR Referee:
Novohatnii Volodymyr
VAR Referee Assistant:
Skoblia Vitalii
VAR Referee Observer:
Volodin Volodymyr
Delegate:
Bukhalenkov Serhii
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Play-Off, 2024/25, Play-Off. Match #1
Thursday, 29.05.2025, 15:30, Obolon-Arena, Kyiv. 19°C. Spectators: 1100

«Kudrivka» Kudrivka 1 : 2 «Vorskla» Poltava
23' 80 Ndukve Denys

27 Shershen Mykhailo 37'

39' 18 Pavliuk Yevhen

27 Shershen Mykhailo
17 Serdiuk Myroslav 46'

8 Storchous Andrii
10 Lytovchenko Oleksii 46'

14 Matvieiev Kyrylo
6 Vechurko Mykola 61'

61' 10 Kulach Vladyslav
23 Malysh Navin

69 Potimkov Yurii 64'

67' 38 Cheliadin Artem
30 Nesterenko Ivan

78 Rohozynskyi Valerii
20 Svitiukha Denys 68'

19 Dumaniuk Artur 74'

77 Liehostaiev Artem
23 Andrushchenko Maksym 80'

9 Kozak Aleksandr 83'

85' 80 Ndukve Denys
42 Pasich Yevhenii

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


